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No. 620, S.] [Published August 13, 1959.
CHAPTER 283

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 20.530 (7) (a) 6 and (b) of the statutes,
as repealed and recreated by chapter 12, laws of 1959, relating to the
salaries of certain subordinate legislative employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows: "

SECTION 1. 20.530 (7) (a) 6 of the statutes, as repealed and recreated
by chapter 12, laws of 1959, is repealed and recreated to read:

20.530 (7) (a) 6. Assistant sergeant at arms

SECTION 2, 20.530 (7) (b) of the statutes, as repealed and recreated
by chapter 12, laws of 1959, is repealed and recreated to read:

20.530 (7) (b) One messenger (night watchman) shall be paid $30 a
month more than his grade and step level for a full month’s service or
pro rata part thereof for part of a month’s service.

Approved July 31, 1959.
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